WORLD PRODUCTS INC. 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476 | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.3
58 | Industrial Relays Catalog
PCB LAYOUT
Bottom view
Unit: mm
SCHEMATICS
Bottom view
DIMENSIONS

RZ –S –1 12 D –F –XX
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1)	 Type Designation
	 RZ = RZ Series
(2)	 Protective Construction
	 S = Flux proofed
        SH = Sealed type washable
(3) 	 Number of Poles
	 1 = 1 pole
(4) 	 Coil Voltage (VDC)
	 02, 03, 05, 06, 09, 12, 24
(5) 	 Coil Power
	 D = 0.20W
	 L = 0.15W
(6) 	 Insulation System
	 Nil = Standard
	 B = Class B (1)
	 F = Class F (2)
(7) 	 Special Parameter
	 Nil = Standard type
	 Letter or Number = Special
	 Requirement
RZ–1C SERIES
SAFETY APPROVAL RATINGS
Approval TUV UL/CUL
File Number R50182350 E256619
RZ
3A 250VAC
3A 28VDC
3A 250VAC: Resistive
3A 28VDC: Resistive
3A 250VAC: General Use
3A 28VDC: General Use
Note 1: Heat resistivity = -40ºC to +130ºC.
Note 2: Heat resistivity = -40ºC to +155ºC.
WORLD PRODUCTS INC. 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476 | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com	 Rev. 1.3
Industrial Relays Catalog | 59
Coil DATA (at 20ºC)
Nominal Voltage (VDC)
Nominal Current
(mA)
Coil Resistance
± 10% (Ω)
Max. Allowable
Voltage
Pick–up Voltage
(Max.)
Drop–Out Volt-
age (VDC)
Nominal Operating
Power
3 150.00 20
130% of
Nominal
Voltage
75% of Nominal
Voltage
5% of Nominal
Voltage
Approx. 0.45W
5 90.00 55
6 75.00 80
9 50.00 180
12 37.50 320
18 25.00 720
24 18.75 1280
CHARACTERISTIC DATA
Contact Material Silver Alloy